4999999. Total Reciprocal Jurisdiction - Affiliates - Other (Non-U.S.) 0 XXX XXX 0 0 0 XXX XXX 0

5099999. Total Reciprocal Jurisdiction - Affiliates 0 XXX XXX 0 0 0 XXX XXX 0

5699999. Total Reciprocal Jurisdiction Excluding Protected Cells (Sum of
5099999, 5199999, 5299999, 5399999 and 5499999) 0 XXX XXX 0 0 0 XXX XXX 0

5799999. Total Authorized, Unauthorized, Reciprocal Jurisdiction and Certified
Excluding Protected Cells (Sum of 1499999, 2899999, 4299999 and
5699999) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5899999. Total Protected Cells (Sum of 1399999, 2799999, 4199999 and
5599999) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9999999 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 2
6
.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE GENWORTH MORTGAGE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Schedule F - Part 4 - Issuing or Confirming Banks for Letters of Credit from Schedule F, Part 3

N O N E

Schedule F - Part 5 - Interrogatories for Schedule F - Part 3

N O N E

 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE GENWORTH MORTGAGE INSURANCE CORPORATION

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 5,249,365,644  5,249,365,644

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 42,168,818  42,168,818

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 0  0

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0  0

5. Other assets  69,104,327  69,104,327

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  2,912,994 2,912,994

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0  0

8. Totals (Line 28) 5,360,638,789 2,912,994 5,363,551,783

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 641,268,740  641,268,740

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 43,120,101  43,120,101

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 245,867,844  245,867,844

12. Advance premiums (Line 10)   0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0  0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) (2,912,994) 2,912,994 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0  0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 36,418,748  36,418,748

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0  0

18. Other liabilities 3,050,719,916  3,050,719,916

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 4,014,482,355 2,912,994 4,017,395,349

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)   0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 1,346,156,434 XXX 1,346,156,434

22. Totals (Line 38) 5,360,638,789 2,912,994 5,363,551,783

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE GENWORTH MORTGAGE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE GENWORTH MORTGAGE INSURANCE CORPORATION

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES

SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 7,222 0 0 0 851 0 0 8,073 XXX

2. 2012 555,332 103,867 451,465 651,921 92,009 0 0 17,292 0 455 577,204 XXX

3. 2013 538,183 72,951 465,232 376,921 50,310 0 0 10,598 0 521 337,209 XXX

4. 2014 596,036 71,675 524,361 251,145 30,827 0 0 8,061 0 564 228,379 XXX

5. 2015 623,777 79,944 543,833 171,073 20,242 0 0 6,049 0 128 156,880 XXX

6. 2016 688,466 94,659 593,807 124,470 14,106 0 0 5,309 0 177 115,673 XXX

7. 2017 718,174 95,867 622,307 85,470 13,445 0 0 5,363 0 223 77,388 XXX

8. 2018 768,603 100,994 667,609 50,684 13,009 0 0 4,870 0 67 42,545 XXX

9. 2019 878,928 18,648 860,280 26,213 0 0 0 3,968 0 0 30,181 XXX

10. 2020 1,019,769 49,083 970,686 6,930 0 0 0 1,330 0 0 8,260 XXX

11. 2021 1,044,783 71,822 972,961 185 0 0 0 53 0 0 238 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,752,234 233,948 0 0 63,744 0 2,135 1,582,030 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 18,450 0 542 0 0 0 0 0 369 0 0 19,361 XXX

2. 2012 2,713 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 0 2,914 XXX